



Bid Submittals: 3  
Declinations: 0

Price Analysis Summary  
Bid #N2113654B1, Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Agency: Highway and Bridge Maintenance Division  
Purchasing Agent: Latoya T. Clark

Group #	Group Description	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros, Inc.		% Difference Comparison Recommended Bid vs. Engineer's Estimate (B/A)-1
		Total Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price			
1	Maintenance of Traffic, Erosion Control, Litter Removal, Mowing, Earthwork	\$ 771,430.00	\$ 586,500.00	\$ 676,005.00	\$ 494,322.50					-24%
2	Base Courses	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 61,850.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 150,350.00					58%
3	Surface Courses and Concrete Pavement	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 148,000.00					16%
4	Structures, Drainage, Foundations	\$ 437,975.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 466,225.00	\$ 903,030.00					-38%
5	Incidental Construction, Curb, Sidewalk, Guardrail, Crash Cushions, Fencing, Turf	\$ 1,677,245.00	\$ 879,005.00	\$ 1,623,520.00	\$ 1,277,330.00					-48%
6	Traffic Control Signals and Devices, Conduit, Midblock Crosswalks, Traffic Monitoring Sites	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 44,025.00	\$ 40,750.00					-15%
7	Signing, Pavement Markings, Lighting	\$ 108,725.00	\$ 95,300.00	\$ 111,195.00	\$ 454,745.00					-12%
	Total*	\$ 3,138,900.00	\$ 1,998,875.00	\$ 3,020,920.00	\$ 3,468,527.50					-36%

Note: The lowest bid received was compared against the engineer's cost estimate that uses the overall area costs based on historical industry prices for similar items of work being performed. Fluctuations in costs between the average costs and the bid costs may be present due to availability of materials and labor forces, market demand, economic activity, and overall bidding preferences of the contractor.

\*Bid Totals listed above do not include the \$420,000 bid allowance for permits, specialized construction services, materials, and parts.

Bid #N2113654B1  
Lot: Maintenance of Traffic, Erosion Control, Litter Removal, Mowing, Earthwork

Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate			FG Construction, LLC			DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC			Lambert Bros, Inc.		
				Price	Total		Price	Total		Price	Total		Price	Total	
N2113654B1-01-01	FOOT PAY 101-1: MOBILIZATION, NIGHT WORK	20	ED	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-02	FOOT PAY 101-1: MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR EACH PROJECT	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-03	FOOT PAY 102-14: TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	250	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00				
N2113654B1-01-04	FOOT PAY 102-60: WORK ZONE SIGNS	1500	ED	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00				
N2113654B1-01-05	FOOT PAY 102-71-1: BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, CONCRETE, UP TO 30 DAYS	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-06	FOOT PAY 102-71-2: BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, WATERFILLED, UP TO 30 DAYS	500	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-07	FOOT PAY 102-71-2: BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, RELOCATE, WATERFILLED	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00				
N2113654B1-01-08	FOOT PAY 102-74-1: CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	5000	ED	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-09	FOOT PAY 102-74-2: BARRICADE, TEMPORARY, F&I, TYPE III, 6"	150	ED	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50				
N2113654B1-01-10	FOOT PAY ITEM # 102-74-6: CHANNELIZING DEVICE-PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	500	ED	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00				
N2113654B1-01-11	FOOT PAY E102-74-9: TRAFFIC CONES	15000	ED	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,750.00				
N2113654B1-01-12	FOOT PAY NA: TUBULAR MARKER	20	ED	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00				
N2113654B1-01-13	FOOT PAY 102-76: ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	100	ED	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00				
N2113654B1-01-14	FOOT PAY 102-77: HIGH INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHTS, TEMPORARY, TYPE B	750	ED	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00				
N2113654B1-01-15	FOOT PAY 102-78: TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	50	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00				
N2113654B1-01-16	FOOT PAY 102-79: LIGHTS, BARRIER WALL MOUNT, TEMPORARY, TYPE C, STEADY BURN	2500	EA	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 875.00				
N2113654B1-01-17	FOOT PAY 102-99: PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TEMPORARY	500	ED	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-18	FOOT PAY NA: LIGHT TOWER, AMIDA/TREX AL4000 OR EQUIVALENT	50	ED	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-19	FOOT PAY ITEM # NA: FDOT CERTIFIED FLAG PERSON	200	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-20	FOOT PAY NA: ORANGE PLASTIC MESH AND POST, F&I, UP TO 30 DAYS	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00				
N2113654B1-01-21	FOOT PAY 104-1: ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS, ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	20	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00				
N2113654B1-01-22	FOOT PAY 104-10-3: SEDIMENT BARRIER	1000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-23	FOOT PAY ITEM # 104-11: FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	300	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00				
N2113654B1-01-24	FOOT PAY 104-12: STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER - NYLON REINFORCED PVC	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00				
N2113654B1-01-25	FOOT PAY 104-18: INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00				
N2113654B1-01-26	FOOT PAY NA: SURVEY WORK, SIGNED & SEALED DRAWINGS	50	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-27	FOOT PAY ITEM # NA: SURVEY FIELD WORK, 3 PERSON CREW	50	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-28	FOOT PAY NA: UTILITY LOCATING AND EXCAVATION TEST HOLE, 0-4' DEPTH	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-29	FOOT PAY NA: UTILITY LOCATING AND EXCAVATION TEST HOLE, 4-8' DEPTH	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-30	FOOT PAY NA: CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-31	FOOT PAY NA: CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1000	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-32	FOOT PAY 110-8: REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-33	FOOT PAY NA: REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE, NON-CONTAMINATED MATERIALS	500	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-34	FOOT PAY 120-1: REGULAR EXCAVATION	2000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-35	FOOT PAY 120-2: EMBANKMENT	2000	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-36	FOOT PAY NA: GRAVEL FILL	50	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00				
N2113654B1-01-37	FOOT PAY 121-70: FLOWABLE FILL	200	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-38	FOOT PAY NA: FLOWABLE FINE GROUT, 3000 PSI	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00				
N2113654B1-01-39	FOOT PAY NA: FILL SAND	50	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00				
N2113654B1-01-40	FOOT PAY 145-1: GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	100	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00				
N2113654B1-01-41	FOOT PAY 160-4: TYPE B STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00				
N2113654B1-01-42	FOOT PAY 162-1-1: PREPARE SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	200	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00				
N2113654B1-01-43	FOOT PAY 162-1-2: PREPARED SOIL LAYER, ORGANIC SOIL LAYER, 6"	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00				
	<b>Total</b>				<b>771,430.00</b>		<b>586,500.00</b>		<b>676,005.00</b>		<b>494,322.50</b>				

Bid #N211365481 Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Lot: Base Courses

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros, Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
N211365481-02-01	FDOT PAY 210-1-1: REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6"	200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
N211365481-02-02	FDOT PAY 210-1-1: REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6"	50	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
N211365481-02-03	FDOT PAY 285-706: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
N211365481-02-04	FDOT PAY 285-706: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
N211365481-02-05	FDOT PAY 285-711: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	300	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00
N211365481-02-06	FDOT PAY 285-712: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12	1000	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00
N211365481-02-07	FDOT PAY 285-715: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	100	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
N211365481-02-08	FDOT PAY 285-715: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15, ASPHALT BASE OPTION ONLY	50	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
N211365481-02-09	FDOT PAY 288-001: CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	50	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00
Total					\$39,150.00		\$61,850.00		\$48,700.00		\$150,350.00

Bid #N211365481 Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Lot: Surface Courses and Concrete Pavement

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros, Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
N211365481-03-01	FOOT PAV 327-70-1: MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	1000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
N211365481-03-02	FOOT PAV 327-70-5: MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	1000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00
N211365481-03-03	FOOT PAV NA: TYPE 5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	50	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00
N211365481-03-04	TEMPORARY PATCH USING COLD ASPHALTIC MIX	100	CF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
N211365481-03-05	FOOT PAV 334-1-11, 334-1-12, 334-1-13, 334-1-14, OR 334-1-15: SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC A, B, C, D, ORE	100	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
N211365481-03-06	FOOT PAV 339-1: MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	100	TN	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
Total					\$53,500.00		\$62,000.00		\$51,250.00		\$148,000.00

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate			FG Construction, LLC			DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC			Lambert Bros, Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
N211365481-04-01	FOOT PAY 400-0-11: CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	50	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	
N211365481-04-02	FOOT PAY 400-1-AAA: CONCRETE CLASS I	50	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 57,500.00	
N211365481-04-03	FOOT PAY 400-2-AAA: CONCRETE CLASS II	20	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25,500.00	
N211365481-04-04	FOOT PAY 415-1-A: REINFORCING STEEL	500	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	
N211365481-04-05	FOOT PAY 425-1-201: INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
N211365481-04-06	FOOT PAY 425-1-311: INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10"	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	
N211365481-04-07	FOOT PAY 425-1-321: INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10"	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	
N211365481-04-08	FOOT PAY 425-1-351: INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	
N211365481-04-09	FOOT PAY 425-1-361: INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	
N211365481-04-10	FOOT PAY 425-1-511: INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE B, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	
N211365481-04-11	FOOT PAY 425-1-521: INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	
N211365481-04-12	FOOT PAY 425-1-711: INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10"	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	
N211365481-04-13	FOOT PAY 425-1-901: INLETS, SPECIAL, <10"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
N211365481-04-14	FOOT PAY 425-1-910: INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	
N211365481-04-15	FOOT PAY 425-2-41: MANHOLES, P-7, <10"	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
N211365481-04-16	FOOT PAY 425-2-101: MANHOLES, SPECIAL, <10"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
N211365481-04-17	FOOT PAY 425-2-102: MANHOLES, SPECIAL, >10"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	
N211365481-04-18	FOOT PAY 425-2-103: MANHOLES, SPECIAL, PARTIAL	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	
N211365481-04-19	FOOT PAY 425-2-110: MANHOLES, REPAIR	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
N211365481-04-20	FOOT PAY 425-4: INLETS, ADJUST	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	
N211365481-04-21	FOOT PAY 425-5: MANHOLE, ADJUST	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
N211365481-04-22	FOOT PAY 425-5-1: MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	
N211365481-04-23	FOOT PAY 425-6: VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	
N211365481-04-24	FOOT PAY 425-8: DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
N211365481-04-25	FOOT PAY 425-10: YARD DRAIN	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
N211365481-04-26	FOOT PAY 425-11: DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MODIFY	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 9,655.00	
N211365481-04-27	FOOT PAY 425-71: INLETS RELOCATING	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	
N211365481-04-28	FOOT PAY 425-74-1: MANHOLES AND INLETS CLEANING AND SEALING, <10"	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	
N211365481-04-29	FOOT PAY 425-82: REPLACE GRATE	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00		
N211365481-04-30	FOOT PAY 430-173-112, 430-173-115, 430-173-118, OR 430-173-124: PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12", 15", 18", 24", GUTTER DRAIN	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	
N211365481-04-31	FOOT PAY 430-173-112, 430-173-115, 430-173-118, OR 430-173-124: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 12", 15", 18", 24", GUTTER DRAIN	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	
N211365481-04-32	FOOT PAY 430-822-15, 430-822-25, OR 430-822-29: CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15", 18", 24", CROSS DRAIN	30	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	
N211365481-04-33	FOOT PAY 430-822-30: CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30", 36", CROSS DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
N211365481-04-34	FOOT PAY 430-822 OR 430-822-38: CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", 48", CROSS	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
N211365481-04-35	FOOT PAY ITEM # 430-822-42 OR 430-822-43: CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", 60", CROSS	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	
N211365481-04-36	FOOT PAY 430-822: CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, GREATER THAN 60", CROSS DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
N211365481-04-37	FOOT PAY 430-830: PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING - PLACE OUT OF SERVICE	5	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	
N211365481-04-38	FOOT PAY 430-963-1: PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
N211365481-04-39	FOOT PAY 430-963-2: PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, NON-STANDARD DIAMETER	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
N211365481-04-40	FOOT PAY 430-982-121, 430-982-123, OR 430-982-125: MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12", 15", 18", CD	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	
N211365481-04-41	FOOT PAY 430-982-129: MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24", CD	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
N211365481-04-42	FOOT PAY 431-1-1: PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	
N211365481-04-43	FOOT PAY 431-1-2: PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"	20	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	
N211365481-04-44	FOOT PAY 431-1-3: PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"	20	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,100.00	
N211365481-04-45	FOOT PAY 432-4: STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	
N211365481-04-46	FOOT PAY 443-70-3: FRENCH DRAIN, 18"	50	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	
N211365481-04-47	FOOT PAY 443-70-4: FRENCH DRAIN, 24"	50	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	
N211365481-04-48	FOOT PAY 443-70-5: FRENCH DRAIN, 30"	50	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	
N211365481-04-49	FOOT PAY 443-70-6: FRENCH DRAIN, 36"	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	
N211365481-04-50	FOOT PAY NA: BALLAST ROCK, FRENCH DRAIN AGGREGATE	100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	
N211365481-04-51	FOOT PAY NA: STORM DRAINAGE DESLTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 0-24" PIPE	200	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	
N211365481-04-52	FOOT PAY NA: STORM DRAINAGE DESLTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 25-36" PIPE	50	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	
N211365481-04-53	FOOT PAY NA: STORM DRAINAGE DESLTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 37-48" PIPE	50	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 337.50	
N211365481-04-54	FOOT PAY NA: STORM DRAINAGE DESLTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 49-60" PIPE	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	
N211365481-04-55	FOOT PAY NA: STORM DRAINAGE DESLTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 61" OR GREATER PIPE	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	



B64 #N211365481 Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Lot: Incident Construction, Curb, Sidewalk, Guardrail, Crash Cushions, Fencing, Turf

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros, Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
N211365481-05-01	FOOT PAV 514-71-1: PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC, SUBSURFACE	500	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
N211365481-05-02	FOOT PAV 515-1: PIPE HANDRAIL, GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
N211365481-05-03	FOOT PAV 515-2: PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
N211365481-05-04	FOOT PAV 515-2: PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 54" TYPE 1	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
N211365481-05-05	FOOT PAV 520-1-7: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	10	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
N211365481-05-06	FOOT PAV 520-1-10: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	1500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 57,000.00
N211365481-05-07	FOOT PAV 520-2-4: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
N211365481-05-08	FOOT PAV 520-3: CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
N211365481-05-09	FOOT PAV 521-1: MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	20	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
N211365481-05-10	FOOT PAV 521-1-1: MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, PRECAST	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
N211365481-05-11	FOOT PAV 522-2: CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	10000	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480,000.00
N211365481-05-12	FOOT PAV NA: CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 10" THICK	50	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
N211365481-05-13	FOOT PAV NA: PERVIOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	50	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
N211365481-05-14	FOOT PAV NA: PERVIOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	50	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
N211365481-05-15	FOOT PAV 523-1: PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	50	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
N211365481-05-16	FOOT PAV 523-2: PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS	50	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
N211365481-05-17	FOOT PAV 526-1-1: PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	100	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
N211365481-05-18	FOOT PAV 526-1-2: PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	100	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
N211365481-05-19	FOOT PAV 527-2: DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT	50	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
N211365481-05-20	FOOT PAV 527-2: DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT, FOOT APL 527-000-043 ONLY	100	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
N211365481-05-21	FOOT PAV NA: DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, CAST-IN-PLACE	100	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
N211365481-05-22	FOOT PAV NA: ADA RAMP, SINGLE DIRECTION	200	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 190,000.00
N211365481-05-23	FOOT PAV NA: ADA RAMP, TWO DIRECTION	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
N211365481-05-24	FOOT PAV NA: 6" PVC BOLLARD WITH REFLECTIVE TAPE	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
N211365481-05-26	FOOT PAV 530-3-3: RIPRAP, RUBBLE BANK AND SHORE	5	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
N211365481-05-27	FOOT PAV 530-3-4: RIPRAP, RUBBLE DITCH LINING	5	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
N211365481-05-28	FOOT PAV 530-74: BEDDING STONE	1	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
N211365481-05-29	FOOT PAV 536-1-1: GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-2	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
N211365481-05-30	FOOT PAV 536-1-2: GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	20	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
N211365481-05-31	FOOT PAV 536-5-1: GUARDRAIL-RUB RAIL, SINGLE SIDED	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
N211365481-05-32	FOOT PAV 536-5-1: GUARDRAIL-RUB RAIL, SINGLE SIDED	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
N211365481-05-33	FOOT PAV 536-6: PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
N211365481-05-34	FOOT PAV NA: RETROFIT EXIST GUARDRAIL, PEDESTRIAN/CYCLE RAIL	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
N211365481-05-35	FOOT PAV 536-7: SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
N211365481-05-36	FOOT PAV 536-8: GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
N211365481-05-37	FOOT PAV 536-8-3: GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
N211365481-05-38	FOOT PAV 536-8-6: GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
N211365481-05-39	FOOT PAV 536-8-7: GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
N211365481-05-40	FOOT PAV 536-8-2: GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FLARED	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
N211365481-05-41	FOOT PAV 536-85-24: GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, PARALLEL	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
N211365481-05-42	FOOT PAV 536-85-25: GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, TYPE II	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
N211365481-05-43	FOOT PAV 536-85-26: GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, TYPE CRT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
N211365481-05-44	FOOT PAV E536-3122: GUARDRAIL PANELS (INSTALL)	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
N211365481-05-45	FOOT PAV E536-3131: GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (SHOP BENT)	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
N211365481-05-46	FOOT PAV E536-3132: GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (FIELD)	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
N211365481-05-47	FOOT PAV E536-3240: GUARDRAIL THRE BEAM (REPLACE)	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
N211365481-05-48	FOOT PAV E538-1: GUARDRAIL-RESET	20	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
N211365481-05-49	FOOT PAV NA: BARRIER DELINEATORS	5	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
N211365481-05-50	FOOT PAV 570-1-2: PERFORMANCE TURF, SEED AND MULCH ONLY	500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
N211365481-05-51	FOOT PAV 570-1-2: PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	2000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
N211365481-05-52	FOOT PAV NA: MULCH REPLACEMENT	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
N211365481-05-53	FOOT PAV 571-1-11: PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	20	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
N211365481-05-54	FOOT PAV 571-1-12: PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 2	20	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
N211365481-05-55	FOOT PAV NA: TOPSOIL, 50% PLANTING SOIL AND 50% SAND, F81	20	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
N211365481-05-56	FOOT PAV NA: WATERING	5	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00





Bid #N211365481 Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Lot: Traffic Control Signals and Devices, Conduit, Midblock Crosswalks, Traffic Monitoring Sites

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros, Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
N211365481-06-01	FDOT PAY 630-2-11: CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
N211365481-06-02	FDOT PAY 630-2-14: CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
N211365481-06-03	FDOT PAY 635-2-11: PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
N211365481-06-04	FDOT PAY NA: PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE, TIER 22	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00
N211365481-06-05	FDOT PAY 635-2-30: PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
N211365481-06-06	FDOT PAY 635-2-40: PULL & SPLICE BOX, RELOCATE	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00
N211365481-06-07	FDOT PAY NA: PULL & SPLICE BOX, REMOVE	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
N211365481-06-08	FDOT PAY 646-1-11: ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I, PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
N211365481-06-09	FDOT PAY 646-1-12: ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I, PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
N211365481-06-10	FDOT PAY 646-1-40: ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
N211365481-06-11	FDOT PAY 646-1-60: ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
N211365481-06-12	FDOT PAY 653-1-11: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	1	AS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
N211365481-06-13	FDOT PAY 653-1-12: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED-COUNT DOWN, 2 WAYS	1	AS	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
N211365481-06-14	FDOT PAY 653-1-40: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, RELOCATE	1	AS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
N211365481-06-15	FDOT PAY 653-1-60: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	1	AS	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
N211365481-06-16	FDOT PAY NA: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 1 DIRECTION	1	AS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
N211365481-06-17	FDOT PAY NA: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 2 DIRECTIONS	1	AS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
N211365481-06-18	FDOT PAY 665-1-11: PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, STANDARD	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
N211365481-06-19	FDOT PAY 665-1-12: PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, ACCESSIBLE	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
N211365481-06-20	FDOT PAY 665-1-40: PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
N211365481-06-21	FDOT PAY 665-1-60: PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
				Total		\$43,470.00		\$44,025.00		\$40,750.00	
				\$50,875.00							

Bid #N211365-481 Sidewalk and Drainage System Repair and Replacement  
Lot: Signage, Pavement Marking, Lighting

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	HBMD/Engineer's Cost Estimate		FG Construction, LLC		DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC		Lambert Bros. Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
N211365-481-07-01	FOOT PAY 700-1-11: SINGLE POST SIGN, F81, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	10	AS	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
N211365-481-07-02	FOOT PAY 700-1-11: SINGLE POST SIGN, F81, GROUND MOUNT, SUP BASE ONLY, UP TO 12 SF	5	AS	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
N211365-481-07-03	FOOT PAY 700-1-11: SINGLE POWDER COATED POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	5	AS	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
N211365-481-07-04	FOOT PAY 700-1-11: SINGLE POWDER COATED POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, SUP BASE ONLY, UP TO 12 SF	5	AS	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
N211365-481-07-05	FOOT PAY 700-1-12: SINGLE POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
N211365-481-07-06	FOOT PAY 700-1-12: SINGLE POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, SUP BASE ONLY, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
N211365-481-07-07	FOOT PAY 700-1-12: SINGLE POWDER COATED POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
N211365-481-07-08	FOOT PAY 700-1-12: SINGLE POWDER COATED POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, SUP BASE ONLY, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12,250.00
N211365-481-07-09	FOOT PAY 700-1-13: SINGLE POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, INSTREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN	10	AS	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
N211365-481-07-10	FOOT PAY 700-1-14: SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL	10	AS	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
N211365-481-07-11	FOOT PAY 700-1-50: SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	10	AS	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
N211365-481-07-12	FOOT PAY 700-1-60: SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	10	AS	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
N211365-481-07-13	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN EXISTING- REMOVE, SPAN WIRE	5	AS	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
N211365-481-07-14	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN EXISTING- REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNTED	5	AS	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
N211365-481-07-15	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN EXISTING- RELOCATE, SPAN WIRE	5	AS	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
N211365-481-07-16	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN EXISTING- RELOCATE, BRIDGE MOUNTED	5	AS	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
N211365-481-07-17	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN PANELS, 15 OR LESS	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
N211365-481-07-18	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN PANELS, 16-100	5	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
N211365-481-07-19	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN PANELS, RELOCATE, 15 OR LESS	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
N211365-481-07-20	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN PANELS, RELOCATE, 16-100	5	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
N211365-481-07-21	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN PANELS, REMOVE	5	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
N211365-481-07-22	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN FLASHING BEACON, GROUND MOUNT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
N211365-481-07-23	FOOT PAY NA: SIGN FLASHING BEACON, F81, OVERHEAD MOUNT	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
N211365-481-07-24	FOOT PAY 706-3: RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	500	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
N211365-481-07-25	FOOT PAY 710-11-111, 710-11-211, OR 710-11-221: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YELLOW, OR BLUE, SOLID, 6"	2000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 900.00
N211365-481-07-26	FOOT PAY 710-11-122 OR 710-11-222: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	500	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00
N211365-481-07-27	FOOT PAY 710-11-123 OR 710-11-223: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	500	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00
N211365-481-07-28	FOOT PAY 710-11-124 OR 710-11-224: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	100	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 180.00
N211365-481-07-29	FOOT PAY 710-11-125 OR 710-11-225: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 270.00
N211365-481-07-30	FOOT PAY 710-11-131 OR 710-11-231: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00
N211365-481-07-31	FOOT PAY 710-11-160: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
N211365-481-07-32	FOOT PAY 710-11-170: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
N211365-481-07-33	FOOT PAY 710-11-180: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
N211365-481-07-34	FOOT PAY 710-11-190 OR 710-11-290: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	100	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 330.00
N211365-481-07-35	FOOT PAY 710-11-311: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SHIP, 6"	100	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00
N211365-481-07-36	FOOT PAY 710-11-460: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, MESSAGE	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
N211365-481-07-37	FOOT PAY 711-11-111 OR 711-11-211: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2000	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,900.00
N211365-481-07-38	FOOT PAY 711-11-122 OR 711-11-222: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
N211365-481-07-39	FOOT PAY 711-11-123 OR 711-11-223: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	500	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00
N211365-481-07-40	FOOT PAY 711-11-124 OR 711-11-224: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,700.00
N211365-481-07-41	FOOT PAY 711-11-125 OR 711-11-225: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	500	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00
N211365-481-07-42	FOOT PAY 711-11-131 OR 711-11-231: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6"	500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00
N211365-481-07-43	FOOT PAY 711-11-151: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, DOTTED/GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,300.00
N211365-481-07-44	FOOT PAY 711-11-160: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	20	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00
N211365-481-07-45	FOOT PAY 711-11-170: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
N211365-481-07-46	FOOT PAY 711-11-431: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00
N211365-481-07-47	FOOT PAY 711-11-480: THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, MESSAGE	500	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
N211365-481-07-48	FOOT PAY 711-17: THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00
N211365-481-07-49	FOOT PAY NA: MINIMUM CHARGE FOR STRIPING FOR EACH PROJECT	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
N211365-481-07-50	FOOT PAY NA: GROUND ROD, F81	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
N211365-481-07-51	FOOT PAY 1644-700: FIRE HYDRANT, ADJUST AND MODIFY	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
N211365-481-07-52	FOOT PAY 1644-800: FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 518.725	\$ 518.725	\$ 598,300.00	\$ 598,300.00	\$ 5,111.195	\$ 5,111.195	\$ 84,741.00	\$ 84,741.00
				Total							